OP \$40.00 4083719

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM764807

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aceto Life Sciences, L.L.C.			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UPL NA Inc.	
Street Address:	630 Freedom Business Center, Suite 402	
City:	King of Prussia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19406	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4083719	ELAST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jordan.lavine@flastergreenberg.com

Correspondent Name: Jordan A. LaVine

Address Line 1: Suite 100, 100 Front Street

Address Line 4: Conshohocken, PENNSYLVANIA 19428

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jordan LaVine
SIGNATURE:	/jordan lavine/
DATE SIGNED:	11/01/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Aceto Trademark Asmt re Elast 10.24.2022#page1.tif source=Aceto Trademark Asmt re Elast 10.24.2022#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007881 FRAME: 0087

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Agreement is made effective as of October ______, 2022, by and between **Aceto Life Sciences, L.L.C.** with an address at 4 Tri Harbor Court, Port Washington, NY 11050 ("ASSIGNOR"), and **UPL NA Inc.**, with an address at 630 Freedom Business Center, Suite 402, King of Prussia, PA 19406 ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademark registration listed in Appendix A (hereinafter "the Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the Trademark and the registration therefore;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell and transfer to ASSIGNEE, and its successors and assigns, all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said trademark and applications/registrations thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment by a duly authorized officer.

Aceto Life Sciences, L.L.C.

UPL NA Inc.

By! Mitch Klaun

Title: Up & General Manage

By: Craig Brekkas

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 007881 FRAME: 0088

APPENDIX A

ELAST TRADEMARK

Country

Registration Number

United States of America

4083719

TRADEMARK REEL: 007881 FRAME: 0089

RECORDED: 11/01/2022